

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7592 OF 2021

Krantikumar Vijay Shirke & Ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

The Director of Fire Services & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Abhay D. Thorat, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. L. T. Satelkar, A.G.P for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Rupali Adhate, for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.

DATE : 10th AUGUST, 2021.

PC :

1. Learned counsel for Respondents waives service.
2. Affidavit in reply to be filed within a period of four weeks from today with copy to other side.
3. Stand over to 07/09/2021.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)
