

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7592 OF 2021

Krantikumar Vijay Shirke and others	...	Petitioners
Vs.		
Director of Fire Services and others	...	Respondents

Mr. Abhay D. Thorat for Petitioners.
Mr. L. T. Satelkar, AGP for Respondents-State.
Ms. Rupali Adhate i/b. Aruna Savla for Respondents-MCGM.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 28, 2021

P.C. :-

List before the appropriate Bench in the next week.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

Minal Parab