

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2233 OF 2021

**Krantikumar Vijay Shirke And 16 Ors PETITIONER
V/S**

The Director Of Fire Services And 3 Ors RESPONDENT

**Mr. ABHAY D. THORAT for Petitioner
Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for State**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.B. SHUKRE &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT B. BORKAR,
 JJ**

DATE : 25th February, 2022

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)