

Krantikumar Vijay Shirke and Ors. } **Petitioners**
versus
The director of fire services & Ors. } **Respondents**

Mr. A. V. Bukhari, Senior Advocate with Mr. Burhan Bukhari, Ms. Rupali Adhate for respondents no. 2 to 4-MCGM.

DATE: DECEMBER 5, 2022.

1. If the rejoinder-affidavit is filed by the petitioner in the registry by tomorrow, the same shall be accepted.
2. List the writ petition on the due date i.e., **16th December, 2022.**

(CHIEF JUSTICE)