

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2233 OF 2021

Krantikumar V. Shirke
& Others

.. Petitioners.

v/s.

The Director of Fire Services
& Others

.. Respondents.

Mr. Abhay D. Thorat with Mr. Tanaji Jadhav, for the Petitioners.
Mr. A. V. Bukhari, Sr. Advocate with Mr. B. V. Bukhari i/b. Mrs. Rupali
Adhate, for Respondent-MCGM.
Mr. L. T. Satelkar, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR,J.**

DATED : 16th DECEMBER, 2022.

PC:-

The learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that he would
file application for amendment.

2 At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioners, stand
over to 7th February, 2023.

(S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR,J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)