

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2233 OF 2021

Krantikumar Vijay Shirke & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
The Director of Fire Services & Ors.Respondents

...
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3705 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2233 OF 2021

Krantikumar Vijay Shirke & Ors.Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Krantikumar Vijay Shirke & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
The Director of Fire Services & Ors.Respondents

...
Mr. Tanaji Jadhav i/b Mr. Abhay D. Thorat for the Petitioners/Applicants.
Mr. L.T. Satelkar, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Mrs. Shilpa Redkar for Respondent Nos.2 to 4-MCGM.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 20 MARCH 2023.

P.C.:

- 1 The learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation seeks time to file Affidavit to the amendment Application.
- 2 Stand over to 27 March 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)