

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2233 OF 2021

Krantikumar Vijay Shirke And 16 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Director Of Fire Services And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3705 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 2233 OF 2021

Krantikumar Vijay Shirke And 16 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Director Of Fire Services And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Tanaji Jadhav, h/f Mr. ABHAY D. THORAT for
Petitioner/Applicant.

Mr. L.T.Satelkar, AGP For State of Maharashtra.

Mrs. Shilpa Redkar For MCGM.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 21st April, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 30/06/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)