

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2233 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.3705 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2233 OF 2021

Krantikumar Vijay Shirke & 16 Ors. ...Petitioners/Applicants

Versus

The Director of Fire Services & 3 Ors. ...Respondents

...

Mr. Abhay D. Thorat for the Petitioners/Applicants.

Mr. Milind More, Additional GP a/w Mr. L.T. Satelkar, AGP for
Respondent No.1.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

...

CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 10 AUGUST 2023.

P.C.:

. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties on the Interim
Application for amendment.

2 The learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation points out
that by way of an amended prayer Petitioners are seeking to set aside
promotional list which would affect other employees and they need to be
joined as party Respondents. This objection is correct.

3 The learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to examine whether to pursue the amendment or not. At his request, stand over to 7 September 2023.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.